
Sunday, March 22, 2015

LegaL and MoraL ChaLLenges  
of reLigious resurgenCe

Sunday-Monday, March 22-23, 2015 at the Van Leer Jerusalem Institute
43, Jabotinsky St. Jerusalem, Tel. 972-25605222, www.vanleer.org.il

10:00 
Greetings and Welcoming Note

Gabriel Motzkin 
Cole Durham
Joseph David 

10:15 – 12:15 
Religious Resurgence in Contemporary Times

Chair: Barbara Meyer

Christoph Schmidt  
After Sin: Theological Reflections on a Modern Taboo

Tomer Persico 
The End Point of Zionism: Ethnocentrism and the 
Temple Mount

Mutaz Qafisheh 
The Future of Islamic Movements and the 
Interpretation of Islamic Law

Yaron Ezrahi 
Religious Utopianism in the Post-Enlightenment Age 

12:15 – 14:00 Lunch Break

http://www.vanleer.org.il


14:00 – 16:00 
Religion and Public Reasoning

Chair: Suzanne L. Stone

Gila Stopler 
Religion, Public Reason and Women's Rights

Pasquale Annicchino
Religious Persecutions and the Debate on Religious 
Freedom before European Courts

Asher Maoz
Religion and Public Reasoning – an Israeli Perspective

Brett Scharffs
Four Models of Public Discourse and their 
Implications for the Public Sphere

16:00 – 16:30 Coffee Break

16:30 – 18:15  
Lecture and Discussion

Chair: Brett Scharffs

Ruth Gavison 
Religion and Nationality in the Debate over 
Constitutional Anchoring of Israel’s Character as 
Jewish and Democratic

18:30 – 20:00  
Keynote Address – Public Lecture

Chair: Gabriel Motzkin

José Casanova 
The Challenge of Religious and Secular Pluralism: 
Towards Post-confessional and Post-secularist states

20:30  Dinner

8:30 – 10:30  
Law and Religious Identity

Chair: Naftali Rothenberg
Peter Petkoff 
Religious Rights – Secular Duties (Navigating Multiple 
Identities through Forum Externum)

Lena Salaymeh
Taxing Citizens: Socio-Legal Constructions of Late 
Antique Muslim Identity

Yuri Stoyanov
Religious Resurgence and the Laws of War – Some 
Current Eastern Christian Dilemmas

Shai Secunda
Lost Objects Go to the King: The Rabbinic Laws of Lost 
Property in the Shadow of the Sasanian Empire

10:30 – 11:00 Coffee Break

11:00 – 13:00  
A Round Table – Religions and the Secular 

Chair: Yaacov Yadgar

Moshe Halbertal
Ahmad Natour
Izhak Englard
Cole Durham

13:00 – 14:30 Lunch Break

14:30 – 16:30 
Religious Minorities

Chair: Peter Petkoff

Shai Lavi 
Jews, Muslims, and the Secular-Christian State: Animal 
Slaughter and Circumcision in Germany

Michael Karayanni 
Tainted Liberalism: The Palestinian-Arab Millets in 
Israel

Tahir Mahmood
Constitutional and Parastatal Protection of Minority 
Rights in India

Uriel Simonsohn
A Confessional Politeia: Ecclesiastical Legal 
Adaptations to Caliphal Rule

16:30 – 17:00  
Closing Reflections

Gabriel Motzkin
Cole Durham
Joseph David

Monday, March 23, 2015

The event will be recorded on video and posted on the VL website



Ahmad Natour
President of Israeli Sharia Court of Appeals (ret.) and  
Professor of Law, The Hebrew University of Jerusalem
natoura@hotmail.com

Barbara Meyer
Professor of Religious Studies, Tel-Aviv University
barmeyer@post.tau.ac.il

Brett Scharffs
Associate Director of the International Center for Law 
and Religion Studies, Associate Dean and Professor of 
Law, Brigham Young University
scharffsb@law.byu.edu

Christoph Schmidt
Professor of Philosophy and Political Theology,  
The Hebrew University of Jerusalem
christoph.schmidt08@gmail.com

Cole Durham
President of the  International Consortium for Law 
and Religion Studies and Professor of Law, Brigham 
Young University
durhamwc@byu.edu

Gabriel Motzkin
Director, The Van Leer Jerusalem Institute
gabrielm@vanleer.org.il

Izhak Englard
Israeli Supreme Court Justice (ret.) and Professor of 
Law (emer.), The Hebrew University of Jerusalem
ienglard@bezeqint.net 

José Casanova
Head of The Berkley Center’s Program on 
Globalization, Religion and the Secular and  
Professor of Sociology, Georgetown University
jvc26@georgetown.edu

Joseph David
Associate Faculty Member, University of Oxford and 
Professor of Law, Sapir Academic College
Joseph.david@orinst.ox.ac.uk

Lena Salaymeh
Professor of Law, Tel-Aviv University
slena@post.tau.ac.il

Michael Karayanni 
Professor of Law, The Hebrew University of Jerusalem
michael.karayanni@mail.huji.ac.il

Moshe Halbertal
Professor of Law, New York University and Professor of 
Jewish Thought, The Hebrew University of Jerusalem
halberta@juris.law.nyu.edu

Mutaz Qafisheh 
Professor of Law, Hebron University
mmqafisheh@gmail.com

Naftali Rothenberg
Senior Research Fellow, The Van Leer Jerusalem 
Institute, Rabbi of Har Adar
NaftaliR@vanleer.org.il

Pasquale Annicchino
Research Fellow at the Robert Schuman Centre for 
Advanced Studies, European University Institute
Pasquale.Annicchino@EUI.eu

Peter Petkoff 
Professor of Law, Brunel University London and 
director of  Religion, Law and International Relations 
Program, University of Oxford
peter.petkoff@regents.ox.ac.uk

Ruth Gavison
Professor of Law (emer.), The Hebrew University 
of Jerusalem, and President of Metzilah Center for 
Zionist, Jewish, Liberal and Humanist Thought
ruth@gavison.com

Shai Lavi
Professor of Law, Tel-Aviv University
slavi@post.tau.ac.il

Shai Secunda
Martin Buber Fellow, The Hebrew University of 
Jerusalem
shai.secunda@gmail.com

Suzanne Last Stone
Professor of Law, Cardozo Law School and Tel-Aviv 
University
sstone@yu.edu

Tahir Mahmood 
Professor of Law, University of Delhi, and Chairman of 
the National Commission for Minorities (ret.)
proftahirmahmood@gmail.com

Tomer Persico 
Research Fellow, Ben-Gurion University of the Negev
tomerpersico@yahoo.com

Uriel Simonsohn
Professor of History of the Middle East, University of 
Haifa
usimonsohn@gmail.com

Yaacov Yadgar
Professor of Political Science, Bar-Ilan University
yadgary@gmail.com

Yaron Ezrahi
Professor of Political Thought (emer.), The Hebrew 
University of Jerusalem
msezrahi@mscc.huji.ac.il

Yuri Stoyanov
Professor of Religious Studies, SOAS University of 
London
ys3@soas.ac.uk
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